County of Santa Clara

Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency Household Hazardous Waste Division 1553 Berger Drive, Bldg 1, Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95112

Tel: (408) 918-4681 FAX: (408) 286-2460



www.hhw.org

5/24/2024 FINAL NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Safe Sharps Disposal Ordinance Ordinance No. NS-517.92 Chapter XXI Division B11

Date: 5/24/2024

To: Dr. Victoria Travis, National Program Director

MED-Project, LLC

4096 Piedmont Avenue, Unit 174

Oakland, CA 94611

FROM: Edgar Nolasco

Director

County of Santa Clara

Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency

1553 Berger Drive, Bldg 1, Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95112

SUBJECT: Approval of revised Product Stewardship Plan for Sharps from Households

submitted by MED-Project LLC ("Plan") dated on May 17, 2024, as the third

revision

DETERMINATION:

Pursuant to Section B11, Chapter XXI of the County of Santa Clara ("County") Ordinance Code (Ordinance No. NS-517.92) ("Ordinance"), and regulations adopted by the Director pursuant to Section B11-573(a) of the Ordinance ("Regulations"), the County has reviewed and fully approved the revised Plan submitted on May 17, 2024 as required in Ordinance §B11-562(e)(2)(D).

All conditions must be immediately implemented according to this approved Plan.

This revised Plan dated on May 17, 2024 will be posted on the County website with an active date of May 24, 2024. All MED-Project deliverables in the Plan indexed to the approval date shall remain the first, recognized date of July 29, 2019, when the County issued the full approval of the first, original Plan dated on February 4, 2019 submitted by MED-Project, LLC.

Board of Supervisors: Sylvia Arenas, Cindy Chavez, Otto Lee, Susan Ellenberg, S. Joseph Simitian County Executive: James R. Williams

Please address any questions regarding this communication to:

Billy Puk
Safe Sharps Disposal Liaison
County of Santa Clara
1553 Berger Drive, Bldg 1, Suite 200
San Jose, CA 95112
sccsafemeds@cep.sccgov.org
(408) 918-1967

Sincerely,

32/10

DocuSigned by:

Edgar Nolasco

Director – Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency